ERITAG E HHS IN THE KNOW
Weekly Bulletin

Week of September 12, 2022

COLLEGE FAIRS: It is college fair season. These are great places to get more information on colleges and
universities and to meet personally with admissions reps. For a list of college fairs coming up in the Denver Metro

area, please check here.

GIRLS SOCCER: If you are interested in trying out for HHS Girls Soccer this spring, please fill out this form.
There will be an informational meeting scheduled soon. Reach out to Coach Kia Gudewicz by email at
kgudewicz@I|ps.k12.co.us with any questions.

HERITAGE SWIM TEAM FUNDRAISER: Could your car use a wash? If so, come get it sparkling clean at the
Heritage High School Swim Team Carwash Fundraiser Sunday, September 18th from 11:00am - 3:00pm at Autolab:
4000 S Broadway, Englewood, CO 80113. 100% of your donation will go fo the swim team's expenses for the
2022-2023 swim season. We hope to see you therel!

HOMECOMING SPIRIT WEEK IS COMING: Are you ready for Homecoming 2022? This year's theme is "Arcade
- Press Play" and the festivities begin Friday, September 16th and continue through Friday, September 23rd. We
are going retro with the class divisions:

e Seniors are Pac Man

e Juniors are Donkey Kong

e Sophomores are Space Invaders

e Freshmen are Frogger
Be sure to be checking the HHS Homecoming Webpage for all updated information and use this Homecoming
Extravaganza doc to know about all of the events and dress up days. REMEMBER - it is Battle of the Classes!
Everything is for Spirit Points! Make sure to participate to help your class win! Email Kristi Brethauer with

questions at kbrethauer@Ips.k12.co.us.

POWDERPUFF REGISTRATION: Powderpuff Football kicks of f Homecoming Week. Come grab your participation
form from Coach McClurg in Room 2958. The first 25 girls get to represent their grade at LPS Stadium on
September 19th, starting at 6:15pm. Seniors vs Sophomores and Junior vs Freshmen - teams fill up fast!

HOMECOMING DANCE INFORMATION:

e When: Friday, September 23rd, 7:30-10:30pm

e Where: HHS Aux Gym

e Ticket & Shirt Prices:

9th, 10th, & 11th graders: $25 ticket (comes with shirt, while supplies last)

12th graders: $20 (comes with shirt, while supplies last)

All grades, SHIRT only: $10

All grades, FOOD DISCOUNT: Up to $5 off the ticket price (1 can/pantry item = $1)

e When & Where to Buy: Tickets will be sold outside of the Senior Pit during the week of the dance,
September 19th-23rd. Specific times are as follows: Monday-Friday: Before and after school. In
addition...Wednesday: ALL even blocks. Thursday: ALL odd blocks. They will also be available for purchase
Friday night at the door. Note: Tickets will NOT be sold during A or B lunch. Cash or check only.

e Guest Pass: All non-HHS students must complete a guest pass. Guest pass forms are available on the
website or in the Main Office. They are due to the Main Office by 4:00pm on September 20th. Non-HHS
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students will be required to check in with an ID at the dance and will not be allowed in if the form has not
been submitted.

e Other important info: NO heels will be allowed, and dates are not required-students can come on their
own, with groups, or with a date.

UNIFIED 2022-2023: Have you ever been interested in joining Unified Basketball? Come see what it is all about
at our kickball game against Arapahoe at AHS on September 27th at 4:30pm. We are also looking for senior
assistant coaches to help us out this spring season. If you are interested in coaching this year, please fill out this
form. Priority will be given to seniors, students who have been a part of the Unified Team in past years, and
students who have participated in Innovative Fitness. Please contact Ms. Bonn (nbonn@Ips.k12.co.us) or Ms. Forsyth
(mforsyth@Ips.k12.co.us) with any questions. For all up-to-date Unified info, please join our Remind App with code:
8b2g55.

PSAT/NMSQT: The fall PSAT/NMSQT is coming soon! On Wednesday, October 12th, Heritage will offer this
optional exam to interested juniors and sophomores. You can register with payment of $22 cash or check in the
Post Grad Center. Checks should be made payable to Heritage High School. Why take this version of the PSAT?
In March of each year, 9th graders take the PSAT 9 exam, and 10th graders take the PSAT 10 exam for exposure
and feedback to questions similar to the SAT. For juniors this fall, the PSAT/NMSQT represents the last
opportunity for a practice test leading towards their SAT exam in March. Also important, juniors seeking to have a
chance to qualify for the National Merit Scholarship Competition must take this PSAT/NMSQT to earn a qualifying
test result. Registration is open to juniors until October 7th or until sold out. We will also open registration to
sophomores on a space available basis beginning on September 28th. Juniors, don't wait to secure your spot. Bring
your $22 to Post Grad to sign up now.

ARMED SERVICES VOCATIONAL APTITUDE BATTERY (ASVAB): HHS is hosting the Armed Services
Vocational Aptitude Battery (ASVAB) test on Wednesday, October 19th at 9:15am. The test will be on the
students’ personal computers and will run from approx. 9:15- 11:30am. The ASVAB scores can be used for
graduation proficiency and career exploration. This specific test will not be reported to the military nor be used
for military recruiting. Students will be excused from any missed class time, but will be responsible for any missed
assignments or assessments. Spots are limited to the first 50 students who sign up. Learn more about the

ASVAB: https://www.officialasvab.com/

Who: Open to 10th, 11th, & 12th graders

Cost: No Cost

Deadline to Sign Up: All students MUST sign up by Tuesday, October 11th at 3:31pm
Sign up: Complete this google form- space is limited to the first 50 students to sign up

FOR PARENTS:

EPIC CAMPUS UPDATE:

e Construction crews are making significant progress on the facility which will open to students in August

2023.
e (Click here to see the latest flythrough video!
e Looking for more information about the EPIC Campus? Go to the EPIC Campus website where you will

find the most up-to-date information. A schedule for "Fall Information Nights" will be released soon.
We hope to see you therel!

SENIOR CLASS PHOTO: Please use this link to order your panoramic class pictures. All orders will be online
through the website. Pictures will be mailed to the address specified on the order form in about 4 weeks. The
order deadline to get the best price is 10 days after picture day - September 12th, by midnight. After September
12th, there will be a $10 late fee. Thank you for your support. Please email the photographer at
BestClassPicture@gmail.com if you have any questions.
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PTO UPDATES:

MEETING: Interested in volunteering or helping out with events? Please plan to attend our first PTO
meeting on September 21st, 2022 at 10:00am in the Community Room across from the Student Center.
If you have any questions or would like to volunteer and can't attend the meeting, please feel free to
contact PTO President Christine LeCompte Radek at 303-514-5854 or christinelecompte@comcast.net.

AFTER PROM: Anyone interested in helping to plan the 2023 After Prom event sponsored by the PTO,
please join us for our first meeting of the year THIS Monday, September 12th at 7:00pm at the Aspen
Grove Panera. If you're interested in helping but unable to attend the meeting, please email the After

Prom Committee at heritagehsafterprom@gmail.com.

PTO "STOCK THE FRIDGE" EVENT: Parents, please donate drinks of any kind to help stock the fridge in
the staff lounge! Tea, soda, flavored waters, juices and coffee drinks would all make great choices! Send
them into the Main Office any day next week (September 12th-16th) marked “for PTO event” and we'll put
them in the lounge refrigerators for teachers and staff to enjoy.

ASCENT COLLEGE PROGRAM: Parents, are you worried about paying the costs of college? For qualifying high
school students who earn at least 9 community college credits while in high school, ASCENT will cover the tuition
costs of the first year of college with particular participating Colorado colleges. Students can attend an Advisory
meeting on October 7th in the Community Room for more details. Families need to plan ahead to establish those 9
college credits, so start thinking about ASCENT for your future opportunities now. Contact your school counselor
if you wish to learn about the ASCENT program in Colorado.

HELP EARN REWARDS FOR HERITAGE AND LPS WHILE SHOPPING:

HHS is enrolled in the King Soopers Rewards Program. Just log into your King Soopers Account,
Community Rewards, and search for Heritage High School either by name or by MY380, and then click
enroll. Money earned through this program will help support our Eagle Family Foundation program here at
school which assists students and families in need.

HHS is also enrolled in American Furniture Warehouse's Year Round School Rewards Program. When you
shop at one of their stores, please mention Heritage High School at the time of purchase. Click here for
more info.

Office Depot donates five percent of purchases back to us when you designate Heritage High School
(School ID #70018158) at the time of purchase.

Amazon Customers: Be sure to sign up as an AmazonSmile customer and select the LPS Foundation as your

charity of choice. When you make a qualifying purchase from Amazon, they will make a donation to the
foundation that equals .01% of your purchase total. And the best part...it doesn't cost you anything! Simply

click here to register your account. When you log into your account to make a purchase, just make sure you

sign into Smile.Amazon to ensure your purchase qualifies for a donation.

PHONE NUMBERS:

Heritage High School Main Office: 303-347-7600
Heritage High School Attendance Line: 303-347-7630

Safe2tell, a toll-free, anonymous Colorado tip line answered by the State Patrol, is for anyone
concerned about a threat to student and staff safety: Statewide Tip Line: 1-877-542-SAFE

HHS Tip Line - The purpose of the phone tip line is to provide a confidential opportunity to give
school officials information about use, possession, distribution or sale of drugs or alcohol, as well
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as any information regarding a dangerous situation. HHS Tip Line: (303) 734-6730
e Colorado Crisis Services: 1-844-493-8255 or Text "TALK" to 38255

e LPS 24-Hour Security: 303-347-3420

LINKS:

e Heritage High School Website: http://heritage.littletonpublicschools.net/

o Important Dates and School Calendars
o Sports and Activities Calendar
o Bell Schedules

o Staff Directory

e Infinite Campus Portal: https://littletonco.infinitecampus.org/campus/portal/littleton. js

Click this link to view all district-approved flyers posted to the LPS website. Elyers

e LPS Website - Community Resources: https://littletonpublicschools.net/community-resources

SOCIAL MEDIA:

Like us and then follow us to get automatic messages when we update our news feeds:
o www.facebook.com/HeritagelPS

e hittps://twitter.com/hhslps

e https://www.instagram.com/heritageeagles/

The HHS In the Know Weekly Bulletin is emailed to students and parents/guardians and posted to
both the “For Students” and “For Parents” pages of our website on Friday (for the following week)
during the school year. To submit information to be included in the weekly bulletin,
please email CLambert@Ips.k12.co.us by 10 am each Wednesday.

Littleton Public Schools does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, sex (which includes marital status),
sexual orientation, religion, national origin, ancestry, creed, age, disability, or need for special education services.
The following individuals have been designated to handle inquiries regarding the nondiscrimination policies:
Michael Jones, Assistant Superintendent of Human Resources or Carla Burnell, Director of Special Education and
Student Support Services; Littleton Public Schools - 5776 S. Crocker St. Littleton, CO 80120 - 303-347-3300

* Please scroll down to view Eagle Events and other attachment(s) for this week. *
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Heritage 2022 Multiple Activities Schedule

(as of 09-08-2022)

Activity Time Versus Location Comments
MONDAY, SEP 12, 2022
Odd Period Classes
Belles - JV Practice 6:30am-8:00am Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym
Belles - JV Practice 6:30am-8:00am Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym
Baseball - Morning Workouts 7:00am-8:00am Turf Room
Football - Weights 7:55am-9:56am Weight Room
Golf: Boys JV Match 8:00am Away vs. Rock Canyon, Overland Golf Course Y

LSS Meeting
Football - Meeting

Activities Fair

Admin Team Meeting
Counseling - Department
Meeting

Choir - Fall Musical
Rehearsals

Eagles for Choice
Eagles in Faith

Drama - Fall Play Rehearsal

Key Club Meeting

Department Chair Meeting
Band - Marching Band
Practice

Football - Practice

Soccer - Boys Practice
Football - Study Hall
USA Prime Practices

Softball: JV Game

Soccer: Boys Fresh/Soph
Game

Volleyball - Practice

ACES Swim Club practice
Lacrosse - Boys Workout

National Honor Society
Induction Ceremony

8:00am-9:00am
9:10am-9:55am

10:00am-10:30am

10:00am-12:00pm

1:00pm-2:30pm
3:31pm-6:30pm

3:31pm-4:30pm
3:35pm-4:15pm

3:40pm-6:00pm

3:40pm-4:30pm

3:40pm-5:00pm
3:45pm-6:15pm
3:45pm-6:00pm

3:45pm-5:45pm
3:45pm-4:10pm
4:00pm-7:00pm

4:30pm
4:30pm

4:30pm-6:30pm
4:30pm-7:30pm

5:00pm-7:00pm
6:00pm-8:00pm

Castle View, Chaparral,
Douglas County, Heritage,
Legend, Mountain Vista,
Ponderosa, Regis Jesuit,
ThunderRidge

Regis Jesuit
Rock Canyon

Community Room

Heritage High School - 3rd
Floor Lecture Hall

Hallways

Conference Room - Main
Office

Conference Room - Main
Office

Room 2771

Room 3977

Heritage High School - Room
2667

Heritage High School -
Theater

Heritage High School - Room
2841

Conference Room -
Community

Heritage High School - Field -

Acreage

Heritage High School - Field -

Football (Artificial Turf)
Field - Soccer
Room 3294

Heritage High School - Field -

Baseball

Regis Jesuit High School
Rock Canyon High School
Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym, Heritage High
School - Main Gym

Heritage High School - Pool
Turf Room

Heritage High School -
Theater

Championships

9/9 - 9th and
10th grades
9/12 - 11th
and 12th
grades Halls
around the
main office

Formally Bible
Study Club

Brittany
Markus and
Stephanie
Bianchi
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Activity Time Versus Location Location Comments
Detail
Volleyball - Girls Gold Crown 6:00pm-7:30pm Heritage High School - Main
Gym
Belles - Booster Meeting 6:30pm-9:00pm Conference Room -
Community
2022 Thunder Football 6:30pm-7:30pm Heritage High School - Field -
practices Acreage
TUESDAY, SEP 13, 2022
Even Period Classes
Belles - Varsity Practice 6:30am-8:00am Heritage High School - Main
Gym
Baseball - Morning Workouts 7:00am-8:00am Turf Room
Football - Meeting 7:55am-8:25am Heritage High School - 3rd
Floor Lecture Hall
Football - Weights 8:15am-10:49am Weight Room
Golf: Boys Varsity Match 9:00am Legend Spring Valley Golf Course
Counseling - Military visit 10:30am-12:30pm Hallway - by Student Center Marine lunch
visit
SIT Team Meeting 10:40am-11:40am Conference Room - Main
Office
SIT Team Meeting 2:10pm-3:10pm Conference Room - Main
Office
Tennis: Boys Varsity 3:30pm Legend Heritage High School Courts - HHS
Match Tennis
Maker Alliance 3:30pm-4:30pm Room 1745X
Tennis: Boys JV Match 3:30pm Legend Gallup Park
Choir - Fall Musical 3:31pm-6:30pm Room 2771
Rehearsals
GSA Club Meeting 3:31pm-4:30pm Room 3977
Creative Writing 3:40pm-4:45pm Heritage High School - Room
2845
Knitting Club 3:40pm-4:30pm Room 2139
Drama - Fall Play Rehearsal  3:40pm-6:00pm Heritage High School -
Theater
Band - Marching Band 3:45pm-6:15pm Heritage High School - Field -
Practice Acreage
Football - Practice 3:45pm-6:00pm Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)
Soccer - Boys Practice 3:45pm-5:45pm Field - Soccer
Football - Study Hall 3:45pm-4:10pm Room 3294
Baseball - Practice 3:45pm-5:45pm Heritage High School - Field -
Baseball
Accountability Committee 4:00pm-5:30pm Conference Room -
Meeting Community
Volleyball - Team Feed 4:00pm-7:30pm Room 3294
Soccer: Boys Varsity Game 4:00pm Rock Canyon Halftime Help Stadium
Cheer Practice 4:00pm-6:30pm Gym - C Climbing Wall
Soccer: Boys JV Game 4:30pm Rock Canyon Rock Canyon High School
Volleyball: Girls 4:30pm Ponderosa Heritage High School Main Gym
Sophomore Match
ACES Swim Club practice 4:30pm-7:30pm Heritage High School - Pool
Vollep‘/ball: Girls Freshman 4:30pm Ponderosa Heritage High School Auxiliary Gym
Matc
Cheer Booster Meeting 5:00pm-7:00pm Heritage High School -
Student Center
Volleyball: Girls JV Match 5:30pm Ponderosa Heritage High School Main Gym
2022 Thunder Football 6:30pm-7:30pm Heritage High School - Field -
practices Acreage
Volleyball: Girls Varsity 6:30pm Ponderosa Heritage High School Main Gym

Match
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Activity Time Versus Location Location Comments
Detail
Basketball - Youth Try-Outs  8:00pm-9:00pm Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym
WEDNESDAY, SEP 14, 2022
Odd Period Classes
Belles - Varsity Practice 7:00am-9:00am Heritage High School - Main
Gym
Belles - ]V Practice 7:00am-9:00am Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym
Football - Weights 7:55am-9:56am Weight Room
Counseling - PLC Meeting 8:00am-9:30am Conference Room - Main
Office
ALP Meeting 8:15am-9:15am Heritage High School -
Theater
FCA Club Meeting 9:00am-9:25am Room 3294
Football - Meeting 9:10am-9:55am Heritage High School - 3rd
Floor Lecture Hall
Softball: Varsity Game 3:30pm Mountain Vista Euclid Middle School
Tennis: Boys Varsity 3:30pm Arapahoe Heritage High School Courts - HHS
Match Tennis
Tennis: Boys JV Match 3:30pm Arapahoe Arapahoe High School
Choir - Fall Musical 3:31pm-6:30pm Room 2771
Rehearsals
Drama - Fall Play Rehearsal  3:40pm-6:00pm Heritage High School -
Theater
Baseball - Practice 3:45pm-5:45pm Heritage High School - Field -
Baseball
Football - Study Hall 3:45pm-4:10pm Room 3294
Thespian Club 3:45pm-4:15pm Heritage High School - Every
Theater Wednesday
Soccer - Boys Practice 3:45pm-5:45pm Field - Soccer
Football - Practice 3:45pm-6:00pm Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)
Soccer: Boys Fresh/Soph 4:30pm Denver South Denver South High School
Game
ACES Swim Club practice 4:30pm-7:30pm Heritage High School - Pool
Football - Team Dinner 4:30pm-6:00pm West Athletic Entrance
Volleyball - Practice 4:30pm-6:30pm Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym, Heritage High
School - Main Gym
Softball: JV Game 5:15pm Mountain Vista Euclid Middle School

Cross Country - Weights
Volleyball - Girls Gold Crown

2022 Thunder Football
practices

THURSDAY, SEP 15, 2022

0Odd Period Classes

Belles - JV Practice
Belles - Varsity Practice
Belles - JV Practice

Cheer Practice

Baseball - Morning Workouts
Football - Weights

Football - Meeting

5:30pm-6:30pm
6:00pm-7:30pm

6:30pm-7:30pm

6:30am-8:00am
6:30am-8:00am
6:30am-8:00am

6:30am-8:00am
7:00am-8:00am
7:55am-9:56am
9:10am-9:55am

Weight Room

Heritage High School - Main
Gym

Heritage High School - Field -
Acreage

Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym

Heritage High School - Main
Gym

Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym

Gym - C Climbing Wall
Turf Room
Weight Room

Heritage High School - 3rd
Floor Lecture Hall
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Activity

Time

Versus

Location

Locatlion Comments

Detai

SIT Team Meeting
SIT Team Meeting

Tennis: Boys Varsity Match
Tennis: Boys JV Match
Eagle Outreach Club Meeting
Choir - Fall Musical
Rehearsals

Pop Culture Club

Drama - Fall Play Rehearsal
Band - Marching Band
Practice

Football - Study Hall
Baseball - Practice

Soccer - Boys Practice
Football - Practice

Basketball - Girls Open Gym

Volleyball: Girls Freshman
Match

Soccer: Boys JV Game

Volleyball: Girls Sophomore
Match

Volleyball: Girls JV Match
Football: Varsity Game

Basketball - Youth Try-Outs

Volleyball: Girls Varsity
Match

2022 Thunder Football
practices

FRIDAY, SEP 16, 2022

Even Period Classes

Belles - JV Practice
Belles - Varsity Practice
Belles - JV Practice

Football - Weights
Softball: Varsity Game

Choir - Fall Musical
Rehearsals

D & D Club
Drama - Fall Play Rehearsal

Football - Practice

Football - Study Hall
Soccer - Boys Practice
Cheer Practice

10:40am-11:40am

2:10pm-3:10pm

3:30pm
3:30pm
3:30pm-5:00pm

3:31pm-6:30pm

3:35pm-5:00pm
3:40pm-6:00pm

3:45pm-6:15pm

3:45pm-4:10pm
3:45pm-5:45pm

3:45pm-5:45pm
4:00pm-5:45pm

4:00pm-6:00pm

4:30pm

N

:30pm
4:30pm

5:30pm
6:00pm

6:00pm-7:30pm
6:30pm

6:30pm-7:30pm

6:30am-8:00am
6:30am-8:00am

6:30am-8:00am

w o

:30pm
:31pm-6:30pm

w

3:35pm-5:00pm
3:40pm-6:00pm
3:45pm-5:00pm

3:45pm-4:10pm
3:45pm-5:45pm
4:00pm-6:30pm

:15am-10:49am

Highlands Ranch
Highlands Ranch

Denver South

Regis Jesuit
Denver South

Denver South
Overland

Denver South

Legend

Conference Room - Main
Office

Conference Room - Main
Office

Highlands Ranch High School
Highlands Ranch High School
Heritage High School - Room
2957

Room 2771

Room 3976

Heritage High School -
Theater

Heritage High School - Field -
Acreage

Room 3294

Heritage High School - Field -
Baseball

Field - Soccer

Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym, Heritage High
School - Main Gym

Denver South High School

Regis Jesuit High School
Denver South High School

Denver South High School
Littleton Public Stadium

Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym

Denver South High School

Heritage High School - Field -
Acreage

Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym

Heritage High School - Main
Gym

Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym

Weight Room
Legend High School
Room 2771

2nd Floor Study Center
Heritage High School -

Theater

Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Room 3294
Field - Soccer
Gym - C Climbing Wall

Stadium(Not
Avail bet 8/01-
12/1 and
02/16-06/01)

Every Week on
Fridays
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Activity Time Versus Location Location Comments
Detail
Volleyball - Practice 4:30pm-6:30pm Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym, Heritage High
School - Main Gym
ACES Swim Club practice 4:30pm-7:30pm Heritage High School - Pool
Softball: JV Game 5:15pm Legend Legend High School
SATURDAY, SEP 17, 2022
Football - Meeting 7:00am-9:30am Heritage High School - 3rd
Floor Lecture Hall
EoFlevationYouth-Seceer 8+808arm—3+60pm Heritage-High-Sehoot—Field— (Cancelled)
i :
2022-Fhundertootbatt 8+-68am—9+-806pm Heritage-High-Sehool—Field— (Cancelled)
Volleyball - Team Feed 8:00am-5:00pm Room 3294
Cross Country: All Levels 8:00am TBA TBA JV and Open

Match

Fall Production Tech
Saturdays

Softball: JV Game
Football: Freshman Game
Football: JV Game
Softball: Varsity Game

Gymnastics: All Levels
Meet

Soccer: Boys JV Game

Soccer: Boys Varsity
Game

SUNDAY, SEP 18, 2022

EoHtevation—Youth-Socecer

Band - Marching Band
Practice

8:30am-3:00pm

9:00am
9:00am
11:00am
11:00am
2:00pm

3:00pm
5:00pm

8+:00arm-3+60pm

3:45pm-6:15pm

Rock Canyon

Overland

Overland

Rock Canyon

Elizabeth, Rock Canyon

Douglas County
Douglas County

Heritage High School - Choir
Room, Heritage High School -
Theater

Rock Canyon High School
Overland High School
Overland High School
Rock Canyon High School
Active Athletes

Heritage High School
Heritage High School

eritage glﬁ_s.e Sag eié

Heritage High School - Field -
Acreage

Field - Soccer

Field - Football
(Artificial Turf)

Choir Meeting
Dates

(Cancelled)
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Speech & Debate

Informational Meeting!
September 12th

Free Pizza!

Come learn

about all the fun [Why Join Speech &
events and Debate?
. -Public Speaking Skills!
activities you can
do with the -Express Yourself!
Speech and

Debate Team! -Great Community!

-Looks fantastic on a

] oin us In Room Resume / College
2431 at 4pm| Application!
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17 de septiembre de

2022 Escuela Primaria East

10:00 AM - 1:00 PM

5933 S Fairfield St
Littleton, CO 80120
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Donate
“Ready to wear”:

e Formal dresses e Jewelry
e Formal shoes e Purses/Accessories

e Men's formal wear, shoes, and accessories

Scan QR Code for Boutique Dates

Located at the Streets of Southglenn

All donated items stock the boutique and are given
away for free as a way to spread kindness & joy.

www.ryliesark.org

Pylicy ARK
Follow us on social media for more }

details or sign up for our newsletter acts of random kindness




SCAN QR CODE TO LEARN MORE:
Boutique Dates & Times
Book an Appointment

www.ryliesark.org

Spreading joy and kindness
through free formal wear and (Q/ .« ARK
accessories for all. J/

acts of random kindness
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